Parameters Description Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Center Frequency 74.92 75.00 75.08 MHz
Insertion Loss - 22.00 24.00 dB
1 dB Bandwidth 4.15 4.34 - MHz
20 dB Bandwidth - 5.37 5.50 MHz
40 dB Bandwidth - 5.70 - MHz
Relative Attenuation         ᅀ Fc ± 2.7 MHz Point - 20 - dB
Passband Ripple - 0.50 1.20 dB
Group Delay Variation - 100 200 nsec
Absolute Delay 40 2.36 - µsec
Ultimate Attenuation - 47 - dB
Temperature Coefficient -20 ppm/°C
DS-SB1159-04032023-Rev0
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026 Fax : (973) 321-3941
75 MHz SAW Filter
Part Number: AE75SB1159
Package Dimension                      Matching Configuration
L1= 100nH, L2=82nH, C1=82pF, C2=130pF
Source / Load Impedance + 50 Ω
Ambient Temperature = 25°C
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026 Fax : (973) 321-3941
Typical Performance
CH1 S 21  log MAG 10 dB/ REF -51.54 dB
CH1 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN   18.000 000 MHz
*
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-3 dB
 4 Feb 2015  14:08:21
1
2
3 4
1_: 0      dB
    0.000 000 MHz
         REF=1
BW:    4.621 558 MHz
cent:   74.998598 MHz
Q: 16.228
1_ loss: -21.62  dB
CH2 S 21  log MAG REF -22.07 dB1 dB/
CH2 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN    5.500 000 MHz
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-1 dB
 4 Feb 2015  14:13:53
1
2
3 4
1_: 0      dB
    0.000 000 MHz
         REF=1
BW:    4.347 960 MHz
cent:   75.000336 MHz
Q: 17.25
1_ loss: -21.59  dB
CH1 S 21  log MAG 10 dB/ REF -51.54 dB
CH1 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN   18.000 000 MHz
*
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-20 dB
 4 Feb 2015  14:08:48
1
2
3 4
1_: 0      dB
    0.000 000 MHz
         REF=1
BW:    5.371 863 MHz
cent:   74.981968 MHz
Q: 13.958
1_ loss: -21.62  dB
CH1 S 21  log MAG 10 dB/ REF -51.54 dB
CH1 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN   18.000 000 MHz
*
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-40 dB
 4 Feb 2015  14:09:15
1
2
3 4
1_: 0      dB
    0.000 000 MHz
         REF=1
BW:    5.704 811 MHz
cent:   74.973224 MHz
Q: 13.142
1_ loss: -21.62  dB
75 MHz SAW Filter
Part Number: AE75SB1159
DS-SB1159-04032023-Rev0
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973) 772-4242 Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.comGarfield, NJ 07026 Fax : (973) 321-3941
Frequency Response
CH1 S 21  log MAG 10 dB/ REF -51.54 dB
CH1 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN   18.000 000 MHz
*
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER 1-1
 0 Hz
 4 Feb 2015  14:09:56
1
2
3
1_: 0      dB
    0.000 000 MHz
         REF=1
2_:-19.679 dB
-2.7 MHz
3_:-22.946 dB
 2.7 MHz
CH1 S 21  log MAG 10 dB/ REF -51.54 dB
CH1 START   10.000 000 MHz STOP  270.000 000 MHz
Hld
PRm
 4 Feb 2015  14:12:39
CH2 S 21  log MAG REF -22.07 dB1 dB/
CH2 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN    5.500 000 MHz
C?
Hld
PRm
MARKER 3-2
 3.84 MHz
 4 Feb 2015  14:14:10
12
3
3_: .0658  dB
    3.840 000 MHz
         REF=2
mean:-21.534 dB
s.dev: .0989  dB
p-p: .3752  dB
CH2 S 21  delay REF 2.592 us500 ns/
CH2 CENTER   75.000 000 MHz SPAN    5.500 000 MHz
C?
Smo
Hld
PRm
MARKER 3-2
 3.84 MHz
 4 Feb 2015  14:14:37
12
3
3_:-16.722 ns
    3.840 000 MHz
         REF=2
mean: 2.362 4 us
s.dev: 17.968 ns
p-p: 84.34  ns
75 MHz SAW Filter
Part Number: AE75SB1159
DS-SB1159-04032023-Rev0